
Hillsdale (6-9,3-4 G-MAC) -vs- Thomas More (8-6,2-5 G-MAC)
01/10/26 at Connor Convocation Center, Crestview Hills, KY

 
 

 
 
Hillsdale 54

Thomas More 51

Date: 01/10/26
Time: 3:00 PM
Attendance: 480
Site: Connor Convocation Center, Crestview Hills, KY

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Hillsdale 33 21 54
Thomas More 28 23 51

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Morgan,Tommy * 30 4-10 2-5 1-1 0-3 3 2 2 1 2 1 11
01 Glaser,Caleb * 22 5-7 0-0 0-1 1-3 4 2 0 0 0 0 10
02 Janowski,Ashton * 32 3-11 1-1 0-0 1-2 3 3 1 0 0 1 7
11 McWhinnie,Cole * 31 3-6 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 3 4 1 0 0 7
24 Bolte,Garrett * 28 2-6 0-3 2-3 0-11 11 0 2 2 0 0 6
03 Morris,Braylon 10 3-4 2-3 0-1 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 8
04 Giertz,Paxton 9 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3
31 Yarian,CJ 19 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 3 2 1 0 0 2
30 Stonebraker,Connor 12 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 0 0 2 0
23 Buckman,Matt 7 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-54 7-20 3-6 2-25 27 14 13 7 2 5 54

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-28   46.43% 5-11   45.45% 2-4   50.00%
Second Half 9-26   34.62% 2-9   22.22% 1-2   50.00%
Total 22-54   40.7% 7-20   35.0% 3-6   50.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 4 Bench Points: 13 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
04 Simpson,Kai * 30 9-16 1-5 3-4 1-8 9 2 2 1 0 1 22
11 McHale,Colin * 33 4-10 1-1 1-2 1-3 4 3 1 1 0 2 10
14 Allen,Daniel * 37 2-12 2-9 1-2 1-6 7 2 0 1 1 1 7
01 Browne,Carson * 21 1-2 1-2 0-0 2-3 5 3 0 1 0 0 3
12 Rylee,Mitchell * 20 0-3 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 1 0 2 0 0 2
03 Pouncy,Jashaun 20 2-8 0-0 1-2 2-0 2 0 1 0 0 0 5
22 Crowe,Zion 21 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
05 McClure,Colin 14 0-2 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 2 0 0 0
02 Paris,Ryan 4 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 19-57 5-19 8-12 11-25 36 12 4 8 1 4 51

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-24   45.83% 1-5   20.00% 5-6   83.33%
Second Half 8-33   24.24% 4-14   28.57% 3-6   50.00%
Total 19-57   33.3% 5-19   26.3% 8-12   66.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 1
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 3 Bench Points: 7 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Hillsdale Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Thomas More
19:28 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by BROWNE,CARSON

-- ASSIST  by SIMPSON,KAI
MISS JUMPER by GLASER,CALEB 19:07

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWNE,CARSON
18:56 MISS JUMPER by MCHALE,COLIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by MORGAN,TOMMY 18:35 3-3
ASSIST  by MCWHINNIE,COLE --

18:05 TURNOVER  by RYLEE,MITCHELL
MISS 3PTR by BOLTE,GARRETT 17:48

-- REBOUND DEF by MCHALE,COLIN
17:32 TURNOVER  by RYLEE,MITCHELL
17:09 FOUL  by BROWNE,CARSON

GOOD FT by BOLTE,GARRETT 17:09 4-3 V 1
SUB OUT by MORGAN,TOMMY 17:09
SUB IN by MORRIS,BRAYLON 17:09
GOOD FT by BOLTE,GARRETT 17:09 5-3 V 2
FOUL  by GLASER,CALEB 16:56

16:56 5-4 V 1 GOOD FT by RYLEE,MITCHELL
16:56 5-5 GOOD FT by RYLEE,MITCHELL

GOOD JUMPER by MCWHINNIE,COLE 16:24 7-5 V 2
16:08 7-7 GOOD JUMPER by MCHALE,COLIN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by JANOWSKI,ASHTON 15:54
REBOUND OFF by JANOWSKI,ASHTON --
MISS 3PTR by MCWHINNIE,COLE 15:47

15:47 FOUL  by MCHALE,COLIN
15:47 SUB OUT by SIMPSON,KAI
15:47 SUB IN by MCCLURE,COLIN

SUB OUT by GLASER,CALEB 15:47
SUB OUT by MCWHINNIE,COLE 15:47
SUB OUT by BOLTE,GARRETT 15:47
SUB IN by GIERTZ,PAXTON 15:47
SUB IN by STONEBRAKER,CONNOR 15:47
SUB IN by YARIAN,CJ 15:47
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by MORRIS,BRAYLON 15:36 10-7 V 3
ASSIST  by STONEBRAKER,CONNOR --

15:19 TURNOVER  by BROWNE,CARSON
STEAL  by STONEBRAKER,CONNOR 15:19
MISS JUMPER by JANOWSKI,ASHTON(in the paint) 15:04

-- REBOUND DEF by RYLEE,MITCHELL
14:30 TURNOVER  by MCCLURE,COLIN
14:30 SUB OUT by BROWNE,CARSON
14:30 SUB IN by CROWE,ZION

SUB OUT by JANOWSKI,ASHTON 14:19
SUB IN by BUCKMAN,MATT 14:19
GOOD JUMPER by MORRIS,BRAYLON(in the paint) 14:07 12-7 V 5

13:46 MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,DANIEL
REBOUND DEF by STONEBRAKER,CONNOR --
GOOD 3PTR by GIERTZ,PAXTON 13:08 15-7 V 8
ASSIST  by YARIAN,CJ --

13:08 FOUL  by RYLEE,MITCHELL
12:39 15-9 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by CROWE,ZION(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by YARIAN,CJ 12:36
SUB OUT by MORRIS,BRAYLON 12:35
SUB OUT by GIERTZ,PAXTON 12:35
SUB OUT by BUCKMAN,MATT 12:35
SUB IN by JANOWSKI,ASHTON 12:35



SUB IN by MCWHINNIE,COLE 12:35
SUB IN by MORGAN,TOMMY 12:35

12:30 MISS JUMPER by MCHALE,COLIN
-- REBOUND OFF by MCCLURE,COLIN

12:22 TURNOVER  by MCCLURE,COLIN
STEAL  by MORGAN,TOMMY 12:22
MISS JUMPER by MORGAN,TOMMY 12:20

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by STONEBRAKER,CONNOR 12:12
SUB OUT by YARIAN,CJ 12:12
SUB IN by GLASER,CALEB 12:12
SUB IN by BOLTE,GARRETT 12:12

11:56 MISS JUMPER by MCHALE,COLIN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BOLTE,GARRETT --
MISS 3PTR by MCWHINNIE,COLE 11:41

-- REBOUND DEF by MCHALE,COLIN
11:28 MISS JUMPER by MCCLURE,COLIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BOLTE,GARRETT --
GOOD LAYUP by GLASER,CALEB(in the paint) 11:12 17-9 V 8
ASSIST  by JANOWSKI,ASHTON --
FOUL  by GLASER,CALEB 10:55

10:55 SUB OUT by MCHALE,COLIN
10:55 SUB OUT by CROWE,ZION
10:55 SUB IN by BROWNE,CARSON
10:55 SUB IN by SIMPSON,KAI
10:55 SUB OUT by RYLEE,MITCHELL
10:55 SUB IN by POUNCY,JASHAUN
10:54 17-11 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by POUNCY,JASHAUN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by BOLTE,GARRETT(in the paint) 10:31
-- REBOUND DEF by BROWNE,CARSON

09:59 MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,DANIEL
REBOUND DEF by GLASER,CALEB --
MISS JUMPER by JANOWSKI,ASHTON(in the paint) 09:46
REBOUND OFF by GLASER,CALEB --
GOOD JUMPER by GLASER,CALEB 09:41 19-11 V 8

09:41 FOUL  by BROWNE,CARSON
09:41 SUB OUT by BROWNE,CARSON
09:41 SUB IN by CROWE,ZION

MISS FT by GLASER,CALEB 09:41
-- REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,DANIEL

09:41 SUB OUT by POUNCY,JASHAUN
09:41 SUB IN by RYLEE,MITCHELL
09:21 MISS JUMPER by ALLEN,DANIEL

REBOUND DEF by MORGAN,TOMMY --
GOOD LAYUP by MORGAN,TOMMY(in the paint) 09:02 21-11 V 10

08:54 MISS 3PTR by SIMPSON,KAI
REBOUND DEF by GLASER,CALEB --
MISS 3PTR by MORGAN,TOMMY 08:25

-- REBOUND DEF by MCCLURE,COLIN
07:57 21-13 V 8 GOOD JUMPER by SIMPSON,KAI(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by GLASER,CALEB(in the paint) 07:37 23-13 V 10
ASSIST  by BOLTE,GARRETT --

07:15 MISS JUMPER by POUNCY,JASHAUN(in the paint)
07:15 SUB OUT by RYLEE,MITCHELL
07:15 SUB IN by POUNCY,JASHAUN

SUB OUT by BOLTE,GARRETT 07:15
SUB IN by YARIAN,CJ 07:15
SUB IN by STONEBRAKER,CONNOR 07:15
SUB OUT by MCWHINNIE,COLE 07:15

-- REBOUND OFF by POUNCY,JASHAUN
FOUL  by MORGAN,TOMMY 07:02

07:02 23-14 V 9 GOOD FT by POUNCY,JASHAUN



07:02 MISS FT by POUNCY,JASHAUN
REBOUND DEF by YARIAN,CJ --
SUB OUT by JANOWSKI,ASHTON 06:58
SUB IN by GIERTZ,PAXTON 06:58

06:58 SUB OUT by POUNCY,JASHAUN
06:58 SUB OUT by MCCLURE,COLIN
06:58 SUB IN by MCHALE,COLIN
06:58 SUB IN by PARIS,RYAN

TURNOVER  by GIERTZ,PAXTON 06:54
06:54 STEAL  by MCHALE,COLIN
06:54 SUB OUT by MCHALE,COLIN
06:54 SUB OUT by PARIS,RYAN
06:54 SUB IN by POUNCY,JASHAUN
06:54 SUB IN by MCCLURE,COLIN
06:30 MISS JUMPER by PARIS,RYAN(in the paint)
06:30 SUB OUT by MCCLURE,COLIN
06:30 SUB IN by PARIS,RYAN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by BUCKMAN,MATT(in the paint) 06:13
SUB OUT by MORGAN,TOMMY 06:13
SUB IN by BUCKMAN,MATT 06:13

-- REBOUND DEF by SIMPSON,KAI
FOUL  by MORRIS,BRAYLON 06:02

06:02 SUB OUT by ALLEN,DANIEL
06:02 SUB IN by MCHALE,COLIN

SUB OUT by GLASER,CALEB 06:02
SUB IN by MORRIS,BRAYLON 06:02

06:00 23-15 V 8 GOOD FT by SIMPSON,KAI
06:00 23-16 V 7 GOOD FT by SIMPSON,KAI

GOOD 3PTR by MORRIS,BRAYLON 05:46 26-16 V 10
ASSIST  by STONEBRAKER,CONNOR --

05:38 FOUL  by PARIS,RYAN
MISS FT by MORRIS,BRAYLON 05:08

05:08 SUB OUT by PARIS,RYAN
05:08 SUB IN by ALLEN,DANIEL

-- REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,DANIEL
04:54 26-18 V 8 GOOD JUMPER by POUNCY,JASHAUN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by STONEBRAKER,CONNOR(in the paint) 04:36
-- REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,DANIEL

04:27 26-20 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by MCHALE,COLIN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by STONEBRAKER,CONNOR 04:27

-- REBOUND DEF by SIMPSON,KAI
04:16 26-22 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by SIMPSON,KAI(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BUCKMAN,MATT 03:57
-- REBOUND DEF by SIMPSON,KAI

03:28 MISS JUMPER by POUNCY,JASHAUN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by ALLEN,DANIEL

FOUL  by MCWHINNIE,COLE 03:28
SUB OUT by MORRIS,BRAYLON 03:28
SUB OUT by GIERTZ,PAXTON 03:28
SUB OUT by BUCKMAN,MATT 03:28
SUB OUT by STONEBRAKER,CONNOR 03:28
SUB IN by JANOWSKI,ASHTON 03:28
SUB IN by BOLTE,GARRETT 03:28
SUB IN by MCWHINNIE,COLE 03:28
SUB IN by MORGAN,TOMMY 03:28
SUB OUT by YARIAN,CJ 03:28
SUB IN by GLASER,CALEB 03:28
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:25

03:18 26-24 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by SIMPSON,KAI(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by MCWHINNIE,COLE 02:54 29-24 V 5
ASSIST  by BOLTE,GARRETT --



02:24 29-26 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by MCHALE,COLIN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SIMPSON,KAI

GOOD JUMPER by GLASER,CALEB(in the paint) 01:56 31-26 V 5
ASSIST  by MCWHINNIE,COLE --

01:31 MISS 3PTR by CROWE,ZION
REBOUND DEF by GLASER,CALEB --
GOOD JUMPER by MCWHINNIE,COLE(in the paint) 01:20 33-26 V 7
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:14

01:03 MISS JUMPER by POUNCY,JASHAUN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MORGAN,TOMMY --
MISS JUMPER by YARIAN,CJ(in the paint) 00:44
SUB OUT by GLASER,CALEB 00:44
SUB IN by YARIAN,CJ 00:44

-- REBOUND DEF by SIMPSON,KAI
00:37 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

FOUL  by JANOWSKI,ASHTON 00:18
00:04 33-28 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by SIMPSON,KAI

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Hillsdale Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Thomas More
20:00 SUB OUT by CROWE,ZION
20:00 SUB IN by BROWNE,CARSON

SUB OUT by YARIAN,CJ 20:00
SUB IN by GLASER,CALEB 20:00
GOOD JUMPER by BOLTE,GARRETT(in the paint) 19:46 35-28 V 7

19:28 35-30 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by SIMPSON,KAI(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by BOLTE,GARRETT 19:04

-- REBOUND DEF by SIMPSON,KAI
18:47 35-32 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by SIMPSON,KAI(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by MORGAN,TOMMY 18:28 38-32 V 6
ASSIST  by MCWHINNIE,COLE --

18:02 MISS 3PTR by SIMPSON,KAI
-- REBOUND OFF by POUNCY,JASHAUN

17:56 38-35 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by MCHALE,COLIN
-- ASSIST  by POUNCY,JASHAUN

GOOD JUMPER by JANOWSKI,ASHTON 17:23 40-35 V 5
SUB OUT by MORGAN,TOMMY 17:08
SUB IN by MORRIS,BRAYLON 17:08
FOUL  by MCWHINNIE,COLE 17:07

16:58 MISS JUMPER by SIMPSON,KAI
-- REBOUND OFF by SIMPSON,KAI

16:52 40-37 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by SIMPSON,KAI(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by GLASER,CALEB(in the paint) 16:42

-- REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,DANIEL
16:32 MISS JUMPER by POUNCY,JASHAUN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BOLTE,GARRETT --
MISS JUMPER by JANOWSKI,ASHTON(in the paint) 16:04

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by GLASER,CALEB 16:04
SUB IN by YARIAN,CJ 16:04

16:04 MISS JUMPER by POUNCY,JASHAUN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BOLTE,GARRETT --
MISS 3PTR by BOLTE,GARRETT 15:56

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by YARIAN,CJ 15:54
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:54

15:54 SUB OUT by POUNCY,JASHAUN
15:54 SUB IN by RYLEE,MITCHELL

SUB OUT by MCWHINNIE,COLE 15:54
SUB IN by GIERTZ,PAXTON 15:54



15:50 MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,DANIEL
-- REBOUND OFF by MCHALE,COLIN

15:34 TURNOVER  by SIMPSON,KAI
STEAL  by MORRIS,BRAYLON 15:34
MISS JUMPER by JANOWSKI,ASHTON 15:22

-- REBOUND DEF by SIMPSON,KAI
15:11 MISS JUMPER by SIMPSON,KAI

REBOUND DEF by BOLTE,GARRETT --
MISS 3PTR by MORRIS,BRAYLON 14:55

-- REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,DANIEL
14:36 MISS JUMPER by MCHALE,COLIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by YARIAN,CJ --
MISS 3PTR by GIERTZ,PAXTON 14:27

-- REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,DANIEL
FOUL  by YARIAN,CJ 14:11
SUB OUT by JANOWSKI,ASHTON 14:09
SUB OUT by MORRIS,BRAYLON 14:09
SUB OUT by GIERTZ,PAXTON 14:09
SUB OUT by BOLTE,GARRETT 14:09
SUB IN by MCWHINNIE,COLE 14:09
SUB IN by MORGAN,TOMMY 14:09
SUB IN by BUCKMAN,MATT 14:09
SUB IN by STONEBRAKER,CONNOR 14:09

14:08 SUB OUT by SIMPSON,KAI
14:08 SUB IN by MCCLURE,COLIN
14:03 40-40 GOOD 3PTR by ALLEN,DANIEL

-- ASSIST  by MCHALE,COLIN
TURNOVER  by BUCKMAN,MATT 13:47

13:12 MISS JUMPER by RYLEE,MITCHELL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by YARIAN,CJ --
MISS JUMPER by BUCKMAN,MATT(in the paint) 12:56

-- REBOUND DEF by MCHALE,COLIN
12:42 MISS JUMPER by ALLEN,DANIEL

REBOUND DEF by MORGAN,TOMMY --
MISS 3PTR by MORGAN,TOMMY 12:24

-- REBOUND DEF by MCCLURE,COLIN
11:56 MISS JUMPER by MCHALE,COLIN

-- REBOUND OFF by MCCLURE,COLIN
11:50 MISS JUMPER by ALLEN,DANIEL

BLOCK  by MORGAN,TOMMY 11:50
-- REBOUND OFF by RYLEE,MITCHELL

11:37 TURNOVER  by ALLEN,DANIEL
STEAL  by STONEBRAKER,CONNOR 11:37

11:28 FOUL  by MCHALE,COLIN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:28

11:28 SUB OUT by ALLEN,DANIEL
11:28 SUB IN by PARIS,RYAN

SUB OUT by BUCKMAN,MATT 11:28
SUB OUT by YARIAN,CJ 11:28
SUB IN by GLASER,CALEB 11:28
SUB IN by JANOWSKI,ASHTON 11:28

11:17 FOUL  by MCHALE,COLIN
11:17 SUB OUT by MCHALE,COLIN
11:17 SUB IN by CROWE,ZION

MISS 3PTR by MORGAN,TOMMY 11:03
-- REBOUND DEF by RYLEE,MITCHELL

10:38 MISS JUMPER by RYLEE,MITCHELL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MCWHINNIE,COLE --
GOOD 3PTR by JANOWSKI,ASHTON 10:19 43-40 V 3
ASSIST  by MORGAN,TOMMY --

09:42 MISS JUMPER by MCCLURE,COLIN
-- REBOUND OFF by BROWNE,CARSON



09:37 MISS 3PTR by PARIS,RYAN
REBOUND DEF by STONEBRAKER,CONNOR --
MISS JUMPER by STONEBRAKER,CONNOR(in the paint) 09:20

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
09:17 SUB OUT by BROWNE,CARSON
09:17 SUB OUT by PARIS,RYAN
09:17 SUB OUT by MCCLURE,COLIN
09:17 SUB IN by SIMPSON,KAI
09:17 SUB IN by MCHALE,COLIN
09:17 SUB IN by ALLEN,DANIEL

SUB OUT by STONEBRAKER,CONNOR 09:17
SUB IN by BOLTE,GARRETT 09:17

08:59 MISS JUMPER by RYLEE,MITCHELL
REBOUND DEF by BOLTE,GARRETT --
GOOD JUMPER by GLASER,CALEB(in the paint) 08:45 45-40 V 5

08:13 MISS 3PTR by SIMPSON,KAI
REBOUND DEF by BOLTE,GARRETT --
GOOD JUMPER by JANOWSKI,ASHTON(in the paint) 08:00 47-40 V 7

07:54 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
07:54 SUB OUT by RYLEE,MITCHELL
07:54 SUB IN by POUNCY,JASHAUN
07:49 MISS JUMPER by MCHALE,COLIN

BLOCK  by MORGAN,TOMMY 07:49
REBOUND DEF by JANOWSKI,ASHTON --
MISS JUMPER by JANOWSKI,ASHTON 07:38

07:38 BLOCK  by ALLEN,DANIEL
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:19
TURNOVER  by MORGAN,TOMMY 07:10

07:10 STEAL  by ALLEN,DANIEL
06:54 47-42 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by SIMPSON,KAI(in the paint)

FOUL  by JANOWSKI,ASHTON 06:54
06:54 47-43 V 4 GOOD FT by SIMPSON,KAI

MISS JUMPER by MORGAN,TOMMY 06:25
-- REBOUND DEF by SIMPSON,KAI

06:10 47-46 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by SIMPSON,KAI
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:05
SUB OUT by GLASER,CALEB 06:05
SUB IN by YARIAN,CJ 06:05
TURNOVER  by MCWHINNIE,COLE 05:49

05:49 STEAL  by SIMPSON,KAI
05:41 MISS JUMPER by POUNCY,JASHAUN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
05:30 MISS 3PTR by SIMPSON,KAI

REBOUND DEF by BOLTE,GARRETT --
MISS JUMPER by MORGAN,TOMMY 04:54

-- REBOUND DEF by SIMPSON,KAI
FOUL  by MORGAN,TOMMY 04:49

04:49 MISS FT by MCHALE,COLIN(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

04:49 47-47 GOOD FT by MCHALE,COLIN(fastbreak)
MISS 3PTR by MCWHINNIE,COLE 04:31

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by YARIAN,CJ 04:16

04:07 MISS JUMPER by SIMPSON,KAI
REBOUND DEF by BOLTE,GARRETT --

04:00 SUB OUT by CROWE,ZION
04:00 SUB IN by BROWNE,CARSON

GOOD LAYUP by MORGAN,TOMMY(in the paint) 03:59 49-47 V 2
ASSIST  by MCWHINNIE,COLE --

03:59 FOUL  by BROWNE,CARSON
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:59



GOOD FT by MORGAN,TOMMY 03:59 50-47 V 3
03:47 MISS 3PTR by BROWNE,CARSON

REBOUND DEF by JANOWSKI,ASHTON --
GOOD DUNK by BOLTE,GARRETT(in the paint) 03:29 52-47 V 5
ASSIST  by YARIAN,CJ --

03:14 MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,DANIEL
REBOUND DEF by BOLTE,GARRETT --
GOOD LAYUP by YARIAN,CJ(in the paint) 02:42 54-47 V 7
ASSIST  by MORGAN,TOMMY --
FOUL  by MCWHINNIE,COLE 02:10

02:10 54-48 V 6 GOOD FT by ALLEN,DANIEL
02:10 MISS FT by ALLEN,DANIEL

REBOUND DEF by BOLTE,GARRETT --
MISS JUMPER by JANOWSKI,ASHTON(in the paint) 01:46

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWNE,CARSON
01:28 MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,DANIEL

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
01:23 FOUL  by ALLEN,DANIEL

MISS JUMPER by JANOWSKI,ASHTON 00:48
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

00:48 SUB OUT by BROWNE,CARSON
00:48 SUB IN by CROWE,ZION

TURNOVER  by BOLTE,GARRETT 00:41
00:41 STEAL  by MCHALE,COLIN
00:33 MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,DANIEL

-- REBOUND OFF by CROWE,ZION
00:27 TURNOVER  by MCHALE,COLIN

STEAL  by JANOWSKI,ASHTON 00:27
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:23

00:21 FOUL  by SIMPSON,KAI
SUB OUT by YARIAN,CJ 00:21
SUB IN by MORRIS,BRAYLON 00:21

00:21 FOUL  by SIMPSON,KAI
00:19 FOUL  by ALLEN,DANIEL

MISS FT by BOLTE,GARRETT 00:19
-- REBOUND DEF by CROWE,ZION

SUB OUT by MORRIS,BRAYLON 00:17
SUB IN by YARIAN,CJ 00:17

00:11 54-51 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by ALLEN,DANIEL
00:11 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TURNOVER  by BOLTE,GARRETT 00:09
00:09 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

FOUL  by JANOWSKI,ASHTON 00:06
00:06 MISS FT by SIMPSON,KAI(fastbreak)
00:06 SUB OUT by CROWE,ZION
00:06 SUB IN by BROWNE,CARSON

SUB OUT by MORGAN,TOMMY 00:06
SUB IN by GLASER,CALEB 00:06

-- REBOUND OFF by BROWNE,CARSON
00:03 MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,DANIEL

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --


